
REMOTE WIRING

FACTORY WIRING

Description

F(1)* F(2)** F(3) F(4) R(1)* R(2)** R(3) R(4) F(1) F(2) F(3) F(4) R(1) R(2) R(3) R(4)
3 1NO + 1NC 13 - 14 21 - 22 ---- ---- 13 - 14 21 - 22 ---- ---- 13 - 14 21 - 22 ---- ---- 13 - 14 21 - 22 ---- ----
7 2NO + 2NC 13 - 14 21 - 22 53 - 54 61 - 62 13 - 14 21 - 22 53 - 54 61 - 62 13 - 14 21 - 22 31 - 32 43 - 44 13 - 14 21 - 22 31 - 32 43 - 44

* 4th Pole of Contactor
** Mechanical/Electrical Interlock

100-C09…C23 100-C30…C85

BUL 107 AUX. CONTACTS FOR 100C CONTACTORS

8th character in
Cat. No. i.e.

(107S-ATA3-CA16C)

Terminal Markings

CB (2)

27 - 28

23 - 24

21 - 22

PUSH BUTTON
CONTROL

CB TRIP CONTACTS WIRED IN PARALLEL

K,L,M,N OPTION ONLY FOR CMN

AUXILARY CONTACT OPTION ONLY

12 12

11 11

10 10

9

8

9

8

 BUL 103 & BUL 107 AUX CONTACTS FOR 140-CMN CIRCUIT BREAKERS

N 1 NCC,D 1 NC (SC) + 1 NO (OL)

1 st CHAR

Last Characters
in Cat. No.

(103S-KTD2-GC40CK)

C

C,D

C,D

D

C,D

X

Aux Contacts

1 NO + 1 NC

L

K

1 NC

1 NO

2 NO

1 NO

2 nd CHAR

--

1 NO (SC) + 1 NC (OL)

1 NO (SC) + 1 NO (OL)

1 NC (SC) + 1 NC (OL)

--

--

Trip Contacts

--

13 - 14 41 - 42 + 35 - 36

7

6

7

6

5

4

3

5

4

3

MS OPTION
 ONLY

2

1

2

1

2 nd CHAR

 BUL 103 & BUL 107 AUX CONTACTS FOR 140M CIRCUIT BREAKERS

K,L,M,N,Q

K,L,M,N,Q

K,L,M,N,Q

K,L,M,N,Q21 - 2213 - 14

43 - 44 + 37 - 38

43 - 44 + 37 - 38

41 - 42 + 35 - 36

13 - 14

13 - 14

13 - 14

13 - 14 23 - 24

Terminal Markings

CB (1)

--

CB (2)

--

B

S

C

D

1 st CHAR

Last Characters
in Cat. No.

(103S-ATD2-DB40CK)

X

Trip Contacts

1 NO (SC + OL)

1 NO

1 NO + 1 NC

1 NO

2 NO

Aux Contacts

--

13 - 14

13 - 14

13 - 14

13 - 14

--

--

--

--

CB (1)

-- -- --

10

9

8

IO

IO

IO

10

9

8

IO

IO

IO

(L3)
(5)

(T3)
(6)

(L2)
(3)

(L1)
(1)

(T1)

(T2)
(4)

(2)

SOURCE
CONTROL

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

JUMPER

(L3)

INCOMING
LINES

L3

L2

L1

1L21L2

1L31L3

1L11L1

(L2)

(L1)

(L3)

(L2)

(L1)

7

6

5

4

3 JUMPER

2

1

DEVICE NET
DSA

MDSA

(T3)

MOTOR

T1

(T2)

(T1)

R
(T3)

(T2)

(T1)

T3

T2

OL

CB(2)

CB(2)

(_4) (_3)

R(3)
(_4) (_3)

F(3)

(98) (97)

OL(2)

(22) (21)

CB(2)

(14) (13)

R(1)

(14) (13)

F(1)

(96) (95)

OL

(A2) (A1)

R

(A2) (A1)

F

(22) (21)

R(2)

(22) (21)

F(2)

(2) (1)

S1

(14) (13)

CB(1)

(3) (4)

(1) (2)

F

(5) (6)

(1) (2)

(3) (4)

(5) (6)

CB

STOP

REV
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FORM 981
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2 1014993

1002096

 

1020452

  
J. VELIQUETTE 2-01-06

M. JUTZ 2-01-06
A. HART 2-01-06

OF  

N/A

N/A

N/A

REVISION
AUTHORIZATION

DR.

CHKD.

APPD.

DATE

DATE

DATE

E - DOC

LOCATION:   MILWAUKEE,  WISCONSIN   U.S.A.

DWG.
SIZE

SHEET

C

REFERENCE

DIMENSIONS APPLY BEFORE
SURFACE TREATMENT

(DIMENSIONS IN INCHES)
TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

.XX: 

.XXX: 

ANGLES: 

41053

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF
ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.

OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND MAY NOT BE COPIED,
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ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.

C-horizontal.ai

41053-213-01 (3)
Printed in U.S.A.

PART
NO. MATERIALCHG.

CHAR. SIZE
FLAT FOLDED

-01 3

ONE SIDE PRINTED
BODY STOCK WHITE
BODY INK BLACK

11” W x 17” H 11” W x 8-1/2” H

BUL 107T W/SP
W/193-ED OR -EE OVERLOAD RELAY

 

1

41053-213

107T-420, 107T-450


